
Scratch (Boys)

Place Name
Aug 
11th Sept 8

Oct. 
13th

Nov 
17th

Dec. 
15th

Jan. 
12th Total

1 Crowe, Cameron 79 79 79 79 62 378
2 Nolan, Alex 12 54 2 34 81 61 244
3 Pinkus, Lucas 69 12 40 40 73 234
4 Hunt, Blaine 12 46 98 36 192 ADULT
5 Burgos, Edward 12 49 7 53 17 44 182
6 Amir, Trevor 2 12 38 68 39 159
7 Burgos, Edgar 12 2 29 44 22 43 152
8 Acosta, Alex 81 50 7 138
9 Williamson, Brandon 24 30 67 12 133

10 Wolf, Avery 12 17 12 70 17 128
11 Clark, Will 17 58 7 36 118
12 Caruso, Brandon 38 7 7 12 45 109
13 Kirby, Caleb 40 7 7 40 12 106 ADULT
14 Miller, Landen 7 7 2 24 22 35 97
15 Monnens, Jordan 96 96
16 Ullian, Eric 55 7 33 95 ADULT
17 Jordan, Landin 2 2 63 21 88
18 Ridgway, Ian 17 2 37 31 87
19 Zurawski, Edward 52 12 2 17 83
20 Hall, Austin 48 2 7 7 12 76
21 Kinealy, Jeremy 7 51 17 75
22 McCoy, George 17 2 30 7 12 7 75
23 Zilk, Josh 73 73
24 Jones, Owen 48 12 12 72
25 White, Trevor 2 2 7 19 30 7 67
26 Roth, Corey 67 67
27 Nape Jr, Michael 7 59 66
28 Jurgens, John 41 12 12 65
29 Larson, Brock 27 29 2 7 65
30 Seigel, Matt 64 64
31 LaBonte, Matthew 31 12 18 61
32 Lantz, Zach 7 2 40 2 7 58
33 Kramer, Eric 41 17 58 ADULT
34 Soto, Efrain 17 7 12 17 53
35 Ritchie, David 52 52 ADULT
36 Beuthin, Brett 45 45

Total Points



37 Erickson, Isaac 44 44
38 Wesel, Eric 30 7 7 44
39 Day, Brendan 12 7 7 7 7 40
40 Baumstark, Joshua 37 2 39
41 Denton, Zackary 35 35
42 Grafton, Tyler 35 35
43 Plane, Steven 2 2 7 7 17 35
44 Solonka, Dakota 34 34
45 Fox, Nicholas 7 7 12 7 33
46 Strampp, Tanner 2 7 12 12 33
47 Land, Ryan 33 33
48 Lundy, Tony 7 7 17 31
49 Skridla, Devan 31 31
50 Sulima, Will 12 12 7 31
51 Menard, James 17 12 29
52 Mitchel Jr., Theron 22 7 29
53 Prochnow, Nicholas 29 29
54 Crouch, Jacob 7 2 17 2 28
55 Simmons, Jemarrion 2 2 17 7 28
56 Milich, Peter 2 2 7 2 2 12 27
57 Summer, Spencer 7 7 2 7 2 2 27
58 Biala, Jonathon 7 12 7 26
59 Calvin, Kohlton 12 7 7 26
60 McBride, Jeffrey 7 2 17 26
61 Weedon, Adam 12 2 12 26
62 Collalti, Ty 25 25
63 Pula, Connor 25 25
64 Kyllonen, Ryan 24 24
65 Mandujano, Noah 12 12 24
66 Torres, Isaac 2 2 7 12 23 ADULT
67 Bridges, Tanner 7 2 12 21
68 Fournier, Todd Rene' 2 7 12 21
69 Kanak, Jackson 7 2 12 21
70 Antonson, Tom 2 17 19
71 Caruso, Ethan 7 12 19
72 Lewicki, Nick 12 7 19
73 Kidd, Braden 7 2 2 7 18
74 LaBonte, Danny 12 2 2 2 18
75 Hubbs, Jacob 17 17
76 Kicmal, Mike 17 17 ADULT
77 Stewart, James 17 17



78 Tacorda, Andrei 17 17
79 Schatteman, Sammy 2 2 12 16
80 Jordan, Kyle 2 7 2 2 2 15
81 Cutrara, Nicholas 7 7 14
82 Devorsky, Matt 12 2 14
83 Guzzle, Mitchel 7 7 14 ADULT
84 Mooney, Connor 2 12 14
85 Patton, Josh 12 2 14
86 Reiger Blake 7 7 14
87 Vollmann, Kyle 2 7 2 2 13
88 Bloomquist, Darin 12 12
89 Cleaveland, Alex 12 12
90 Perry, Jacob 12 12
91 Reid, Clayton 12 12
92 Williams, Tyler 2 7 2 11
93 Attig, Blake 2 7 9
94 Calamia, Michael 7 2 9
95 Connors, Andrew 7 2 9
96 Jablonski, Cameron 7 2 9
97 Jacobson, Matt 2 7 9
98 Karnats, Justin 7 2 9
99 Koesema, Ryan 2 7 9

100 Studer, Jon 2 7 9
101 Wright, Henry 2 7 9
102 Berle, Cameron 7 7
103 Burks, Jawuan 7 7
104 Escolar, Ivan 7 7
105 Giurfa, Gio 7 7
106 Grubaugh, Donovan 7 7
107 Hart, Charles 7 7 ADULT
108 Jones, Conner 7 7
109 Kicmal, Robert 7 7 ADULT
110 Koesema, Kristofer 7 7 ADULT
111 Lizzio, Anthony 7 7
112 Lizzio, Joey 7 7
113 Mailloux, Benjy 7 7
114 Mooney, Justin 7 7
115 Roberts, Eric 7 7
116 Shaffer, Dylan 7 7
117 Stubler, Nate 7 7 ADULT
118 Moeller, Kyle 2 2 4



119 Schulthess, Eddie 2 2 4 ADULT
120 Sensiba, Jacob 2 2 4
121 Andrade, Anthony 2 2
122 Antomez, Victor 2 2
123 Avila, Ben 2 2
124 Baron, Judd 2 2
125 Barr, Josh 2 2
126 Dyson, Julian 2 2
127 Grey, Robert Joshua 2 2
128 Hartke, Evan 2 2
129 Kawal, Christopher 2 2
130 Kowalik, Adam 2 2
131 Lantz, Jr., Paul 2 2
132 Martinez, Jeremy 2 2
133 Mason, Jonathon 2 2
134 McMullen, Nathan 2 2 ADULT
135 Pash, Ethan 2 2
136 Schoebelen, Jack 2 2
137 Schuld, Braden 2 2
138 Smale, Teagan 2 2 ADULT
139 Sommer, Jacob 2 2
140 Switalski, Luke 2 2
141 Szarley, Owen 2 2
142 Titus, Devin 2 2

Scratch (Girls)

Name
Aug 
11th

Sept 
8th

Oct. 
13th

Nov 
17th

Dec. 
15th

Jan. 
12th Total

1 Colon, Isabella 20 19 2 34 84 34 193
2 Allensworth, Megan 7 59 47 28 141
3 Kinney, Brittney 70 59 129
4 Jaros, Hannah 35 35 56 2 128 Adult
5 Hutto, Katherine 28 31 7 47 7 120
6 Bozych, Hailey 2 9 19 25 65 120
7 Fox, Sarah 35 59 7 2 7 110
8 Kolberg, Megan 21 7 29 45 2 104
9 Clifton, Rachel 7 2 56 38 103

10 Day, Chloe 26 37 12 16 91
11 Hunter, Lauren 58 23 7 88
12 Swank, Christin 34 37 15 2 88 Adult

Total Points



13 Brandolino, Gianna 7 7 34 9 30 87
14 Voight, Emily 53 32 85
15 Colon, Monica 7 7 71 85 Adult
16 Heltne, Natalie 2 41 37 80
17 Matiasek, Paige 12 22 7 39 80
18 Dalesandro, Angelique 19 59 78
19 McKeel, Jasmine 32 12 2 7 24 77
20 Daujatas, Olivia 12 22 2 2 33 2 73
21 Quintero, Serenity 21 51 72
22 Ullian, Kenzie 7 7 23 22 7 2 68
23 Bailey, Taylor 66 66 Adult
24 Gasca, Stephanie 34 25 59 Adult
25 Hess, Megan 43 2 12 57 Adult
26 Knab, Sam 29 26 55
27 Breedlove, Brittany 2 46 48 Adult
28 Dench, Kayla 43 43
29 Urben, Sydney 7 36 43
30 Starkey, Abigail 2 2 20 7 31
31 Cimo, Madeleine 18 7 2 27
32 Delrose, Bailey 27 27
33 Conneely, Mary 26 26
34 Dunaway, Taylor 2 2 21 25
35 Rawlings, Paige 7 17 24
36 Nolan, Abby 2 7 2 2 2 7 22
37 Tubbs, Kailee 10 12 22 Adult
38 Carlson, Heather 20 20
39 Bean, Corynne 19 19
40 Fox, Autumn 2 2 2 2 2 7 17
41 Frost, Jade 2 7 2 2 13
42 Helsper, Holly 12 12
43 Lunsford, Barbara 12 12
44 Barton, Lizzy 2 2 7 11
45 Paone, Zoey 2 2 7 11
46 Hughes, Sidney 7 2 9
47 Jensen, Taylor 7 2 9
48 Olson, Kelsey 7 2 9
49 Pitts, Jenna 2 7 9
50 Thomas, Devon 7 2 9
51 Tobiasz, Haley 2 7 9
52 Attig, Peyton 7 7



53 Dyson, Hillery 7 7
54 Ferrari, Clara 7 7
55 Orisek, Katelyn 7 7
56 Ross, Macy 7 7
57 Rottman, Destiny 7 7
58 Sussenbach, Jenna 7 7
59 Yancey, Mirica 7 7 Adult
60 O'Byrn, Emily 2 2 2 6
61 Siezega, Chloe 2 2 2 6
62 Knuntsen, Jamie 2 2 4
63 Lewis, Sydney 2 2 4
64 Mendez, Jenna 2 2 4 Adult
65 VanMeter, Alyssa 2 2 4
66 Backstrom, Kenzie 2 2
67 Backstrom, Kiara 2 2
68 Bannister, Caitlyn 2 2
69 Baron, Jenica 2 2
70 Bartelt, Laura 2 2
71 Biccochi, Erin 2 2
72 Chavez, Brooklinn 2 2
73 Chavez, Malaya 2 2
74 Eggert, Jocelynn 2 2
75 Evans, Gabi 2 2
76 Kennedy, Meagan 2 2
77 Kitzmiller, Megan 2 2
78 Kowalski, Grace 2 2
79 Lang, Ashley 2 2
80 Lohr, Erica 2 2
81 Meyers, Rebbeca 2 2
82 Meyers, Sammantha 2 2
83 Roberts, Allison 2 2
84 Turek, Molly 2 2

Handicap

Name
Aug 
11th

Sept 
8th

Oct. 
13th

Nov 
17th

Dec. 
15th

Jan. 
12th Total

1 Dhuse, Caston 22 2 2 29 2 32 89
2 Weber, Olivia 2 16 2 42 26 88
3 Roake, Griffin 2 29 2 51 2 86
4 Rohlfs, Laura 22 43 7 2 74

Total Points



5 Johnson, Heidi 2 2 2 2 31 35 74
6 Bozych, Amber 2 14 26 19 11 72
7 Koc, Joseph 2 35 32 69
8 Weber, Isabella 2 20 19 7 21 69
9 Punter, Emma 32 2 34 68

10 McNab, Kaylee 2 2 28 2 28 62
11 Jordan, Griffin 50 7 2 59
12 Bauer, Landon 2 25 29 56
13 Weems, Jos    2 2 24 20 7 55
14 Shockency, Zayne 23 24 7 54
15 Sprout, Faith 2 22 25 2 51
16 Breedlove, Lani 14 2 15 2 15 2 50
17 Vetter, Sebastian 2 9 33 2 2 48
18 Guerrero, Adan 2 22 2 14 2 2 44
19 Pruim, Ashlee 11 14 13 2 2 2 44
20 Featherstone, Joey 41 2 43
21 Martin, Veronica 20 7 2 9 2 2 42
22 MacDonald, Nicholas 16 24 40
23 Bauer, Paxton 27 7 2 36
24 Miller, Kailtyn 18 9 2 2 2 2 35
25 Garlisch, Shooter 7 23 2 2 34
26 Plesha, Cory 2 31 33
27 Smrekar, Haydin 23 2 2 2 2 31
28 MacDonald, Tyler 2 19 2 2 2 2 29
29 Pelzer, Kennedy 2 7 18 2 29
30 Haack, Kole 2 26 28
31 Gillie, Braeden 2 23 2 27
32 Snyders, Paige 25 2 27 Adult
33 Bozych, Brooke 2 18 2 2 2 26
34 Davis, Devin 2 2 22 26
35 Kontos, Kadie 2 21 2 25
36 French, Samantha 2 21 2 25
37 Kontos, Demi 2 2 20 24
38 Hale, Anthony 18 2 2 22
39 Kirby, Hunter 14 2 2 2 2 22
40 Matiasek, Alyvia 2 16 2 2 22
41 Starkey, Carter 2 20 22
42 Shockency, Justin 20 20
43 Johnson, Cameron 7 2 9 18
44 Jones, Alyssa 13 2 2 17
45 Camerer, Tyler 15 2 17
46 Reaney, Connor 2 14 16



47 Rodriquez, Anthony 15 15
48 Shockency, Braden 15 15
49 Warner, Peyton 2 13 15
50 Grados, Royce 7 7 14
51 Scichowski, Gina 2 10 2 14
52 Dangerfield, Kaeley 13 13
53 French, Gracie 2 2 9 13
54 Johnson, Garrett 8 2 2 12
55 Schildhouse, Natalie 10 2 12
56 White, KonRad 7 2 2 11
57 Sulima, Andrew 8 2 10
58 Schaefer, Lauren 2 2 2 2 8
59 Kennedy, Dre 2 2 2 6
60 Rippeon, Abby 2 2 2 6
61 Phillips, Tarrah L. 2 2 4
62 Taylor, Eason 2 2 4
63 Cavanaugh, Chloe 2 2
64 Conley, Alysa 2 2
65 Cook, Josuah 2 2
66 Dangerfield, Woodley 2 2
67 Davenport, Cassidy 2 2
68 Davenport, Madison 2 2
69 Eason, Taylor 2 2
70 Emperado, Nathan 2 2
71 Emperado, Ryan 2 2
72 Gore, Rachel   2 2
73 Jones, Elijah 2 2
74 Jones, Quron 2 2
75 Kilbreath Colton 2 2
76 Killen, Kylie 2 2
77 Klasing, Erin 2 2
78 Leigh, Reid 2 2
79 Magruder, Savannah 2 2
80 Mansmith, Elizabeth 2 2
81 Meegan, Connor 2 2
82 Paone, Zoey 2 2
83 Pruett, Landen 2 2
84 Richter, Tyler 2 2
85 Simpson, Steven 2 2
86 Stahulak, Dominic 2 2
87 Sydney Swiercz 2 2
88 Teves, Ashlin 2 2
89 Titus, Dake 2 2





SCRATCH BOYS
Aug 
11th

Sept 
8th

Oct. 
13th

Nov 
17th

Dec. 
15th

Jan. 
12th Games Total Ave.

1 Monnens, Jordan 2306 10 2306 230.60
2 Seigel, Matt 2068 9 2068 229.78
3 Crowe, Cameron 2809 3113 2802 2564 2331 63 13619 216.17
4 Roth, Corey 2555 12 2555 212.92
5 Zilk, Josh 2308 11 2308 209.82
6 Hunt, Blaine 1090 2009 2689 1689 36 7477 207.69
7 Pinkus, Lucas 2343 1114 1809 2100 2804 49 10170 207.55
8 Acosta, Alex 2444 2416 1137 29 5997 206.79
9 Beuthin, Brett 1844 9 1844 204.89

10 Ritchie David 2043 10 2043 204.30
11 Nolan, Alex 1150 2371 1077 1787 2622 2374 56 11381 203.23
12 Solonka, Dakota 1825 9 1825 202.78
13 Kramer, Eric 1650 1182 14 2832 202.29
14 Burgos, Edward 1130 1850 1102 1928 1195 1865 45 9070 201.56
15 Wolf, Avery 1064 1128 1130 2311 1177 34 6810 200.29
16 Williamson, Brandon 1781 1309 2170 1104 32 6364 198.88
17 Erickson, Isaac 1788 9 1788 198.67
18 Grafton, Tyler 1986 10 1986 198.60
19 Ullian, Eric 1956 1007 1781 24 4744 197.67
20 Kinealy, Jeremy 1098 2298 1148 23 4544 197.57
21 Nape Jr, Michael 1088 2461 18 3549 197.17
22 Kirby, Caleb 2048 1114 1094 1635 1205 36 7096 197.11
23 Amir, Trevor 1078 1067 1958 2343 1621 41 8067 196.76
24 Kicmal, Mike 1167 6 1167 194.50
25 Burgos, Edgar 1087 285 2130 1606 1192 1867 42 8167 194.45
26 Pula, Connor 1553 8 1553 194.13
27 Land, Ryan 1936 10 1936 193.60
28 Jordan, Landin 1043 1033 2367 1545 31 5988 193.16
29 Clark, Will 1090 2217 1111 1949 33 6367 192.94
30 LaBonte, Matthew 1632 1120 1481 22 4233 192.41
31 Denton, Zackary 1918 10 1918 191.80
32 Baumstark, Joshua 2012 1050 16 3062 191.38
33 Lundy, Tony 1101 1126 1208 18 3435 190.83
34 Bloomquist, Darin 1139 6 1139 189.83
35 Caruso, Brandon 1599 1028 1035 1169 1991 36 6822 189.50
36 Grubaugh, Donovan 1137 6 1137 189.50

Averages



37 Mailloux, Benjy 1137 6 1137 189.50
38 Tacorda, Andrei 1136 6 1136 189.33
39 Zurawski, Edward 2240 1101 1021 1123 29 5485 189.14
40 Kyllonen, Ryan 1513 8 1513 189.13
41 Skridla, Devan 1891 10 1891 189.10
42 Jurgens, John 1580 1110 1085 20 3775 188.75
43 Hubbs, Jacob 1131 6 1131 188.50
44 Sulima, Will 1134 1109 1149 18 3392 188.44
45 Cleaveland, Alex 1129 6 1129 188.17
46 Ridgway, Ian 1116 967 1585 1594 28 5262 187.93
47 Jones, Owen 1987 1042 1088 22 4117 187.14
48 Soto, Efrain 1151 1110 1133 1096 24 4490 187.08
49 Reid, Clayton 1116 6 1116 186.00
50 Miller, Landen 1036 1098 997 1656 1182 1617 41 7586 185.02
51 McCoy, George 1127 1004 1724 1097 1162 1099 39 7213 184.95
52 Perry, Jacob 1108 6 1108 184.67
53 Mitchel Jr., Theron 1158 1055 12 2213 184.42
54 Prochnow, Nicholas 1653 9 1653 183.67
55 McMullen, Nathan 1100 6 1100 183.33
56 Larson, Brock 1470 1902 1034 1088 30 5494 183.13
57 Lantz, Zach 1072 1002 2203 1021 1102 35 6400 182.86
58 Menard, James 1118 1073 12 2191 182.58
59 Hall, Austin 1765 943 1083 1147 1078 33 6016 182.30
60 Devorsky, Matt 1118 1067 12 2185 182.08
61 Shaffer, Dylan 1087 6 1087 181.17
62 Jones, Conner 1084 6 1084 180.67
63 Lewicki, Nick 1086 1080 12 2166 180.50
64 Collalti, Ty 1623 9 1623 180.33
65 Kanak, Jackson 1072 1058 1116 18 3246 180.33
66 White, Trevor 1019 954 1070 1541 1605 1020 40 7209 180.23
67 Stewart, James 1077 6 1077 179.50
68 Weedon, Adam 1104 980 1139 18 3223 179.06
69 Fox, Nicholas 1043 1042 1093 1112 24 4290 178.75
70 Mandujano, Noah 1069 1071 12 2140 178.33
71 Smale, Teagan 1067 6 1067 177.83
72 Strampp, Tanner 900 1062 1176 1120 24 4258 177.42
73 Plane, Steven 977 1064 1061 1049 1165 30 5316 177.20
74 Stubler, Nate 1061 6 1061 176.83
75 Torres, Isaac 1005 1032 1010 1195 24 4242 176.75
76 Escolar, Ivan 1059 6 1059 176.50



77 Labonte, Danny 1121 1049 1017 1044 24 4231 176.29
78 Crouch, Jacob 976 1090 1128 1036 24 4230 176.25
79 Calamia, Michael 1100 1012 12 2112 176.00
80 Caruso, Ethan 949 1162 12 2111 175.92
81 Hart, Charles 1054 6 1054 175.67
82 Reiger Blake 1084 1021 12 2105 175.42
83 Day, Brendan 1056 1031 1072 1013 1081 30 5253 175.10
84 Wesel, Eric 1672 982 1023 21 3677 175.10
85 Guzzle, Mitchel 1051 1033 12 2084 173.67
86 Koesema, Ryan 1022 1062 12 2084 173.67
87 Schatteman, Sammy 1032 975 1108 18 3115 173.06
88 McBride, Jeffrey 1021 978 1115 18 3114 173.00
89 Studer, Jon 984 1090 12 2074 172.83
90 Kidd, Braden 1086 982 970 1109 24 4147 172.79
91 Calvin, Kohlton 1083 1071 950 18 3104 172.44
92 Antonson, Tom 920 1148 12 2068 172.33
93 Pash, Ethan 1034 6 1034 172.33
94 Dyson, Julian 1029 6 1029 171.50
95 Mooney, Justin 1029 6 1029 171.50
96 Kicmal, Robert 1026 6 1026 171.00
97 Bridges, Tanner 1001 957 1118 18 3076 170.89
98 Lizzio, Joey 1021 6 1021 170.17
99 Andrade, Anthony 1019 6 1019 169.83

100 Mooney, Connor 962 1074 12 2036 169.67
101 Avila, Ben 1013 6 1013 168.83
102 Biala, Jonathon 955 1002 1082 18 3039 168.83
103 Simmons, Jemarrion 920 957 1103 1070 24 4050 168.75
104 Summer, Spencer 941 1006 1089 926 1058 1047 36 6067 168.53
105 Hartke, Evan 1010 6 1010 168.33
106 Attig, Blake 970 1046 12 2016 168.00
107 Berle, Cameron 1008 6 1008 168.00
108 Roberts, Eric 1008 6 1008 168.00
109 Burks, Jawuan 1002 6 1002 167.00
110 Williams, Tyler 1022 995 987 18 3004 166.89
111 Wright, Henry 900 1100 12 2000 166.67
112 Koesema, Kristofer 998 6 998 166.33
113 Fournier, Todd Rene' 864 1004 1111 18 2979 165.50
114 Schulthess, Eddie 990 996 12 1986 165.50
115 Cutrara, Nicholas 938 1045 12 1983 165.25
116 Connors, Andrew 1050 929 12 1979 164.92



117 Vollmann, Kyle 897 906 1001 1087 24 3891 162.13
118 Jordan, Kyle 929 1045 918 950 1018 30 4860 162.00
119 Lizzio, Anthony 969 6 969 161.50
120 Sommer, Jacob 967 6 967 161.17
121 Giurfa, Gio 963 6 963 160.50
122 Karnats, Justin 999 926 12 1925 160.42
123 Kawal, Christopher 961 6 961 160.17
124 Switalski, Luke 960 6 960 160.00
125 Baron, Judd 959 6 959 159.83
126 Jacobson, Matt 837 1076 12 1913 159.42
127 Schoebelen, Jack 940 6 940 156.67
128 Antomez, Victor 936 6 936 156.00
129 Martinez, Jeremy 934 6 934 155.67
130 Szarley, Owen 932 6 932 155.33
131 Patton, Josh 1009 849 12 1858 154.83
132 Moeller, Kyle 887 970 12 1857 154.75
133 Jablonski, Cameron 955 893 12 1848 154.00
134 Milich, Peter 902 797 881 958 883 1073 36 5494 152.61
135 Grey, Robert Joshua 911 6 911 151.83
136 Lantz, Jr., Paul 904 6 904 150.67
137 Kowalik, Adam 900 6 900 150.00
138 Titus, Devin 892 6 892 148.67
139 Sensiba, Jacob 789 925 12 1714 142.83
140 Schuld, Braden 846 6 846 141.00
141 Barr, Josh 824 6 824 137.33
142 Mason, Jonathon 790 6 790 131.67

SCRATCH GIRLS
Aug 
11th

Sept 
8th

Oct. 
13th

Nov 
17th

Dec. 
15th

Jan. 
12th Games Total Average

1 Kinney, Brittney 2288 2413 23 4701 204.39
2 Bailey, Taylor 2384 12 2384 198.67
3 Dalesandro, Angelique 1468 2463 20 3931 196.55
4 Quintero, Serenity 1633 2043 19 3676 193.47
5 Colon, Monica 1000 1025 2770 25 4795 191.80
6 Dench, Kayla 2078 11 2078 188.91
7 Jaros, Hannah 1735 1742 1917 1013 34 6407 188.44
8 Allensworth, Megan 1051 2944 1906 1627 40 7528 188.20
9 Carlson, Heather 1499 8 1499 187.38

10 Colon, Isabella 1335 1553 972 1875 2798 1939 56 10472 187.00

Averages



11 Breedlove, Brittany 999 1798 15 2797 186.47
12 Voight, Emily 2085 2009 22 4094 186.09
13 Clifton, Rachel 974 1026 2393 1745 33 6138 186.00
14 Gasca, Stephanie 1850 1681 19 3531 185.84
15 Heltne, Natalie 982 2044 1983 27 5009 185.52
16 Delrose, Bailey 1844 10 1844 184.40
17 Conneeley, Mary 1468 8 1468 183.50
18 Hunter, Lauren 2133 1567 1066 26 4766 183.31
19 Kolberg, Megan 1422 1061 1451 1792 1051 37 6777 183.16
20 Bozych, Hailey 1020 1510 1436 1650 2067 42 7683 182.93
21 Urben, Sydney 1019 1896 16 2915 182.19
22 Hutto, Katherine 1956 1868 1037 1956 1005 43 7822 181.91
23 Swank, Christin 1692 2239 1360 1052 35 6343 181.23
24 Tubbs, Kailee 1436 1100 14 2536 181.14
25 Fox, Sarah 1934 1799 938 984 1044 37 6699 181.05
26 Hess, Megan 2049 979 1090 23 4118 179.04
27 Knab, Sam 2129 1451 20 3580 179.00
28 Brandolino, Gianna 1048 1057 1740 1605 1678 40 7128 178.20
29 Ullian, Kenzie 1020 1026 1615 1526 1073 1045 41 7305 178.17
30 McKeel, Jasmine 2066 1058 931 1041 1666 38 6762 177.95
31 Day, Chloe 1350 2393 1067 1418 35 6228 177.94
32 Orisek, Katelyn 1066 6 1066 177.67
33 Lunsford, Barbara 1058 6 1058 176.33
34 Matiasek, Paige 1039 1533 1022 1854 31 5448 175.74
35 Sussenbach, Jenna 1053 6 1053 175.50
36 Daujatas, Olivia 1058 1495 925 994 1852 1004 42 7328 174.48
37 Rawlings, Paige 1079 1359 14 2438 174.14
38 Bean, Corynne 1559 9 1559 173.22
39 Helsper, Holly 1039 6 1039 173.17
40 Cimo, Madeleine 1636 1084 899 21 3619 172.33
41 Lang, Ashley 1034 6 1034 172.33
42 Attig, Peyton 1030 6 1030 171.67
43 Starkey, Abigail 1009 989 1471 984 26 4453 171.27
44 Ross, Macy 1017 6 1017 169.50
45 Thomas, Devon 1014 1018 12 2032 169.33
46 Knuntsen, Jamie 1018 1007 12 2025 168.75
47 Ferrari, Clara 1009 6 1009 168.17
48 Backstrom, Kiara 1008 6 1008 168.00
49 Roberts, Allison 1006 6 1006 167.67
50 Kowalski, Grace 1000 6 1000 166.67



51 Baron, Jenica 997 6 997 166.17
52 Olson, Kelsey 1022 969 12 1991 165.92
53 Eggert, Jocelynn 994 6 994 165.67
54 Barton, Lizzy 941 962 1075 18 2978 165.44
55 Bannister, Caitlyn 981 6 981 163.50
56 Hughes, Sidney 1007 952 12 1959 163.25
57 Nolan, Abby 794 1065 1002 971 977 1061 36 5870 163.06
58 Dunaway, Taylor 832 1020 1392 20 3244 162.20
59 Siezega, Chloe 956 1032 927 18 2915 161.94
60 Jensen, Taylor 1009 934 12 1943 161.92
61 Lohr, Erica 964 6 964 160.67
62 Mendez, Jenna 946 979 12 1925 160.42
63 Paone, Zoey 862 977 1047 18 2886 160.33
64 Pitts, Jenna 907 1004 12 1911 159.25
65 Biccochi, Erin 955 6 955 159.17
66 Dyson, Hillery 952 6 952 158.67
67 Yancey, Mirica 952 6 952 158.67
68 Chavez, Malaya 950 6 950 158.33
69 Bartelt, Laura 947 6 947 157.83
70 Rottman, Destiny 943 6 943 157.17
71 Frost, Jade 832 1009 926 994 24 3761 156.71
72 Tobiasz, Haley 914 958 12 1872 156.00
73 Fox, Autumn 850 866 878 972 992 1045 36 5603 155.64
74 Kennedy, Meagan 907 6 907 151.17
75 Meyers, Sammantha 899 6 899 149.83
76 VanMeter, Alyssa 1012 783 12 1795 149.58
77 Evans, Gabi 897 6 897 149.50
78 Meyers, Rebbeca 887 6 887 147.83
79 Chavez, Brooklinn 884 6 884 147.33
80 Turek, Molly 879 6 879 146.50
81 Kitzmiller, Megan 876 6 876 146.00
82 Lewis, Sydney 851 836 12 1687 140.58
83 O'Byrn, Emily 790 771 886 18 2447 135.94
84 Backstrom, Kenzie 808 6 808 134.67

HANDICAP
Aug 
11th

Sept 
8th

Oct. 
13th

Nov 
17th

Dec. 
15th

Jan. 
12th Games Total Ave.

1 Shockency, Zayne 1745 1688 974 25 4407 176.28
2 Plesha, Cory 1057 1388 14 2445 174.64

Averages



3 Jordan, Griffin 1749 1037 970 22 3756 170.73
4 Featherstone, Joey 1811 867 16 2678 167.38
5 Weems, Jos    972 898 1504 1434 977 35 5785 165.29
6 Rohlfs, Laura 1890 1974 938 961 35 5763 164.66
7 Titus, Dake 981 6 981 163.50
8 Grados, Royce 922 1030 12 1952 162.67
9 Breedlove, Lani 1307 939 1586 898 1455 967 44 7152 162.55

10 Roake, Griffin 817 1749 832 2627 931 43 6956 161.77
11 Johnson, Heidi 945 888 879 871 1866 2253 48 7702 160.46
12 Snyders, Paige 1508 878 15 2386 159.07
13 Jones, Quron 953 6 953 158.83
14 Garlisch, Shooter 913 1466 1007 876 27 4262 157.85
15 Bauer, Landon 777 1433 2021 27 4231 156.70
16 Magruder, Savannah 939 6 939 156.50
17 Haack, Kole 875 1616 16 2491 155.69
18 Weber, Olivia 832 1321 744 1941 1531 41 6369 155.34
19 Richter, Tyler 928 6 928 154.67
20 Punter, Emma 2092 884 1801 31 4777 154.10
21 Weber, Isabella 812 1796 1723 970 1604 45 6905 153.44
22 White, KonRad 967 846 333 14 2146 153.29
23 Reaney, Connor 872 1559 16 2431 151.94
24 Davis, Devin 867 832 1338 20 3037 151.85
25 MacDonald, Nicholas 1284 1900 21 3184 151.62
26 Pruim, Ashlee 1338 1517 1206 898 904 898 45 6761 150.24
27 Klasing, Erin 900 6 900 150.00
28 Gore, Rachel   897 6 897 149.50
29 Conley, Alysa 891 6 891 148.50
30 French, Gracie 807 928 1235 20 2970 148.50
31 Pelzer, Kennedy 818 819 1651 853 28 4141 147.89
32 Meegan, Connor 887 6 887 147.83
33 Teves, Ashlin 887 6 887 147.83
34 Paone, Zoey 886 6 886 147.67
35 Koc, Joseph 691 1670 1623 27 3984 147.56
36 Cook, Josuah 884 6 884 147.33
37 French, Samantha 777 1937 799 24 3513 146.38
38 Kontos, Demi 789 797 1487 21 3073 146.33
39 Bozych, Amber 762 1357 1926 1433 1216 46 6694 145.52
40 Sydney Swiercz 873 6 873 145.50
41 Scichowski, Gina 842 1267 930 21 3039 144.71
42 Stahulak, Dominic 866 6 866 144.33



43 Phillips, Tarrah L. 837 891 12 1728 144.00
44 Hale, Anthony 1514 818 802 22 3134 142.45
45 Guerrero, Adan 769 1460 828 1134 916 860 42 5967 142.07
46 Dhuse, Caston 1266 776 689 1468 869 1740 48 6808 141.83
47 Davenport, Madison 848 6 848 141.33
48 Johnson, Cameron 789 911 1264 21 2964 141.14
49 Kilbreath Colton 844 6 844 140.67
50 Sprout, Faith 749 1145 1880 841 33 4615 139.85
51 Dangerfield, Woodley 838 6 838 139.67
52 Martin, Veronica 1506 832 861 1177 897 854 44 6127 139.25
53 Gillie, Braeden 779 1612 806 23 3197 139.00
54 McNab, Kaylee 644 710 1683 848 1673 40 5558 138.95
55 MacDonald, Tyler 784 1134 769 838 876 830 38 5231 137.66
56 Camerer, Tyler 1127 788 14 1915 136.79
57 Kontos, Kadie 733 1421 854 22 3008 136.73
58 Jones, Alyssa 1423 771 800 22 2994 136.09
59 Smrekar, Haydin 1457 744 767 770 846 34 4584 134.82
60 Matiasek, Alyvia 734 1096 845 800 26 3475 133.65
61 Bauer, Paxton 1528 896 782 24 3206 133.58
62 Cavanaugh, Chloe 800 6 800 133.33
63 Vetter, Sebastian 661 944 1469 904 788 36 4766 132.39
64 Emperado, Nathan 791 6 791 131.83
65 Kirby, Hunter 1400 711 695 878 779 34 4463 131.26
66 Pruett, Landen 783 6 783 130.50
67 Sulima, Andrew 1040 785 14 1825 130.36
68 Leigh, Reid 779 6 779 129.83
69 Rippeon, Abby 780 801 740 18 2321 128.94
70 Starkey, Carter 624 1428 16 2052 128.25
71 Emperado, Ryan 767 6 767 127.83
72 Johnson, Garrett 1008 800 727 20 2535 126.75
73 Eason, Taylor 759 6 759 126.50
74 Killen, Kylie 758 6 758 126.33
75 Bozych, Brooke 650 1135 754 841 761 33 4141 125.48
76 Davenport, Cassidy 742 6 742 123.67
77 Mansmith, Elizabeth 742 6 742 123.67
78 Dangerfield, Kaeley 988 8 988 123.50
79 Warner, Peyton 700 1017 14 1717 122.64
80 Shockency, Braden 1223 10 1223 122.30
81 Rodriquez, Anthony 975 8 975 121.88
82 Schildhouse, Natalie 1022 674 14 1696 121.14



83 Kennedy, Dre 655 791 717 18 2163 120.17
84 Taylor, Eason 669 772 12 1441 120.08
85 Simpson, Steven 704 6 704 117.33
86 Miller, Kaitlyn 1319 1126 664 602 775 647 44 5133 116.66
87 Jones, Elijah 692 6 692 115.33
88 Schaefer, Lauren 725 625 716 671 24 2737 114.04
89 Shockency, Justin 996 9 996 110.67
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